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Int. Swim Cup Bavaria
Ingolstadt, 22. - 23.2.2025

Event 132 Men, 200m Breaststroke Open
23.02.2025 Schnellster Lauf / Fastest Heat Results
MR 2:19.61 POCK, Jeremias GER Ingolstadt 12.02.2023
DR 2:07.47 KOCH, Marco Berlin 21.08.2014
Points: AQUA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

YOB 2015

1. WINKLER, Fabian 15 TSG Stadtbergen 1892 3:34.54 200 48.75 54.55 56.11 55.13
2. ERLER, Theo 15 SV Wacker Burghausen 3:47.39 168 51.66 58.89 59.54 57.30
3. SCHMID, Christoph 15 TSV 1909 Gersthofen 3:52.39 157 53.06 59.81 59.32 1:00.20

YOB 2014

1. BARTHEL, Johannes 14 1.FCN Schwimmen 3:22.71 237 47.17 52.07 52.30 51.17
2. BESTLE, Benedikt 14 TSV 1909 Gersthofen 3:28.23 218 48.11 53.81 55.13 51.18
3. HOCK, Lennard 14 DJK Sportbund München 3:28.52 217 46.93 54.78 54.84 51.97
4. KLEIN, Philipp 14 SV Augsburg 1911 3:29.14 215 49.62 54.85 54.02 50.65
5. WALKMANN, Moritz 14 Schwimmteam Neusäß 3:48.23 166 51.36 58.78 1:00.22 57.87

YOB 2013

1. COCCHI, Francesco 13 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.3:08.80 293 41.04 49.52 49.83 48.41
2. DORNBUSCH, Daniel 13 SV Augsburg 1911 3:09.11 292 43.22 49.56 49.18 47.15
3. WARNKE, Simon 13 SG Stadtwerke München 3:15.43 264 44.94 49.76 50.46 50.27
4. GURKO, Maxim 13 TSV 1909 Gersthofen 3:37.71 191 50.34 56.38 57.60 53.39

YOB 2012

1. MESKAUSKAS, Marijus 12 Panevezio Zemyna 2:42.43 461 37.30 42.46 42.37 40.30
2. ALTING VAN GEUSAU, L. 12 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling2:57.50 353 40.71 46.36 45.71 44.72
3. DETERS, Jan 12 DJK Sportbund München 3:00.27 337 40.56 46.41 47.19 46.11
4. RACK, Adrian 12 MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen/Ilm 3:03.57 319 41.17 46.88 48.13 47.39
5. STAUDINGER, Vincent 12 SV Augsburg 1911 3:17.70 255 43.92 52.06 52.45 49.27
6. WERLER, Vitus 12 TSV Vaterstetten 3:22.35 238 45.45 51.76 52.49 52.65

YOB 2010 - 2011

1. BITSAKOS, Spyros 11 Panionios G.S.S. 1980 2:33.73 543 34.27 39.02 39.89 40.55
2. VECCI, A. 11 SSV Bozen 2:46.76 426 36.92 43.57 43.37 42.90
3. MAERZ, Kai 10 SV Augsburg 1911 2:49.20 407 38.89 43.89 43.86 42.56
4. BANDLOW, Ben 11 TSV 1850 Lindau 2:50.95 395 38.20 43.67 44.78 44.30
5. SCHLEICHER, Arne 10 TSV Erding 2:51.39 392 39.15 44.36 44.63 43.25
6. WYRWOLL, Aurel 10 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling2:52.49 384 38.44 44.72 45.82 43.51
7. VON HOERSTEN, Anthony11 DJK Sportbund München 2:52.91 382 39.25 44.03 45.37 44.26
8. PITARAKIS, Panagiotis 10 Panionios G.S.S. 1980 2:53.55 377 37.23 44.00 45.92 46.40
9. STASKONIS, Adomas 11 Panevezio Zemyna 2:53.59 377 37.26 45.31 46.41 44.61

10. LIEDL, Hugo 10 SC Wfr. München 2:53.82 376 37.78 45.44 46.67 43.93
11. HOLZAPFEL, Emil 11 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling2:55.69 364 40.15 45.23 45.25 45.06
12. STRAWINSKY, Raphael 11 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 2:56.06 362 39.02 45.13 46.91 45.00
13. GUBANOV, Pavel 10 SC Wfr. München 2:57.06 355 39.51 46.17 46.26 45.12
14. KOOP, Konstantin 11 SG Stadtwerke München 2:57.43 353 40.79 45.68 45.71 45.25
15. KOEHLER, Korbinian Luca11 1.SC Schweinfurt 2:57.52 353 39.52 46.57 47.94 43.49
16. KRIZANOVIC, Toni 11 SC Wfr. München 3:04.04 316 41.44 46.22 49.02 47.36
17. BLACQUIERE, Mads 11 SG Stadtwerke München 3:07.55 299 42.85 47.76 49.14 47.80
18. BARZIO, Samuele 11 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.3:07.65 299 41.55 47.83 49.00 49.27
19. NARDUZZO, Luca 11 SSV Bozen 3:10.70 284 43.04 49.17 49.69 48.80
20. VOGEL, Leopold 11 SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 3:13.18 274 43.13 50.00 51.08 48.97
21. STURM, Raphael 10 Polizei SV Eichstätt 3:17.93 254 43.51 52.34 51.40 50.68
22. JOBST, Milian Miguel 11 Polizei SV Eichstätt 3:23.42 234 43.28 52.02 53.70 54.42
23. SAMMARCO, Alessandro 11 SSV Bozen 3:24.65 230 45.68 51.82 53.50 53.65
24. SAID, Alan Julian 11 SC Wfr. München 3:25.54 227 47.77 52.57 54.20 51.00
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Int. Swim Cup Bavaria
Ingolstadt, 22. - 23.2.2025

Event 132, Boys, 200m Breaststroke, YOB 2010 - 2011

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

25. DEIMLING, Benedikt 11 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling3:26.73 223 46.53 53.23 53.99 52.98

YOB 2008 - 2009

1. FINGERLE, Leo 08 TV Kempten 2:30.77 576 33.87 39.52 39.31 38.07
2. BUDA, Levente 08 Uni Győri Úszó SE 2:31.15 572 34.32 39.09 39.89 37.85
3. WEISS, Vincent 08 SG Stadtwerke München 2:34.65 534 35.37 39.46 40.36 39.46
4. LEHMANN, Simon 08 SG Stadtwerke München 2:36.36 516 34.90 40.96 39.70 40.80
5. BRAZ, Pedro 08 Clip Teams AD 2:38.13 499 34.29 41.60 42.48 39.76
6. PASSONI, Davide 09 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.2:40.06 481 36.47 40.61 41.03 41.95
7. GEORGAKOPOULOS, C. 08 Panionios G.S.S. 1980 2:41.10 472 35.98 41.17 42.33 41.62
8. MANDELLI, Jacopo 09 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.2:41.44 469 35.57 40.91 41.98 42.98
9. MUELLNER, Gabriel 09 SG Stadtwerke München 2:46.81 425 36.29 42.41 44.60 43.51

10. PLATZER, Lucas 09 SC Wfr. München 2:49.73 404 37.39 42.74 45.09 44.51
11. VALTORTA, Matteo 09 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling2:53.68 377 39.22 44.66 45.71 44.09
12. SIPKOVITS, Vilmos 09 Uni Győri Úszó SE 2:53.91 375 39.67 44.76 44.89 44.59
13. KOENIG, Raphael Nico 09 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 2:58.93 344 40.82 45.78 46.39 45.94
14. PUDLO, Till 08 TSV 1850 Lindau 3:03.17 321 37.14 47.34 50.71 47.98

2007 and older

1. REISWICH, Alexander 07 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 2:25.63 639 32.40 37.59 37.20 38.44
2. BOERZSEI, Zalan 07 Uni Győri Úszó SE 2:29.13 595 33.51 38.24 39.28 38.10
3. LIENHART, Robin 06 1.FCN Schwimmen 2:30.97 574 33.44 38.58 39.85 39.10
4. BORISOV, Nikita 97 SG Stadtwerke München 2:33.31 548 35.22 38.95 39.17 39.97
5. NADEL, Thomas 07 SG Stadtwerke München 2:36.07 519 35.77 40.04 40.85 39.41
6. LEMLE, Magnus 07 SSG 81 Erlangen 2:37.85 502 34.77 40.76 41.42 40.90
7. RECKEWEG, Peer Lennart07 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling2:43.58 451 37.13 42.07 42.78 41.60
8. KOENIG, Yannick 07 TV Kempten 2:46.09 431 38.00 43.18 42.91 42.00
9. HERRMANN, Niklas 07 TV Kempten 2:55.31 366 38.57 44.71 46.43 45.60

10. FISCHER, Tim 03 SSG 81 Erlangen 2:58.29 348 39.60 45.29 47.01 46.39

Open

1. REISWICH, Alexander 07 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 2:25.63 639 32.40 37.59 37.20 38.44
2. BOERZSEI, Zalan 07 Uni Győri Úszó SE 2:29.13 595 33.51 38.24 39.28 38.10
3. FINGERLE, Leo 08 TV Kempten 2:30.77 576 33.87 39.52 39.31 38.07
4. LIENHART, Robin 06 1.FCN Schwimmen 2:30.97 574 33.44 38.58 39.85 39.10
5. BUDA, Levente 08 Uni Győri Úszó SE 2:31.15 572 34.32 39.09 39.89 37.85
6. BORISOV, Nikita 97 SG Stadtwerke München 2:33.31 548 35.22 38.95 39.17 39.97
7. BITSAKOS, Spyros 11 Panionios G.S.S. 1980 2:33.73 543 34.27 39.02 39.89 40.55
8. WEISS, Vincent 08 SG Stadtwerke München 2:34.65 534 35.37 39.46 40.36 39.46
9. NADEL, Thomas 07 SG Stadtwerke München 2:36.07 519 35.77 40.04 40.85 39.41

10. LEHMANN, Simon 08 SG Stadtwerke München 2:36.36 516 34.90 40.96 39.70 40.80
11. LEMLE, Magnus 07 SSG 81 Erlangen 2:37.85 502 34.77 40.76 41.42 40.90
12. BRAZ, Pedro 08 Clip Teams AD 2:38.13 499 34.29 41.60 42.48 39.76
13. PASSONI, Davide 09 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.2:40.06 481 36.47 40.61 41.03 41.95
14. GEORGAKOPOULOS, C. 08 Panionios G.S.S. 1980 2:41.10 472 35.98 41.17 42.33 41.62
15. MANDELLI, Jacopo 09 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.2:41.44 469 35.57 40.91 41.98 42.98
16. MESKAUSKAS, Marijus 12 Panevezio Zemyna 2:42.43 461 37.30 42.46 42.37 40.30
17. RECKEWEG, Peer Lennart07 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling2:43.58 451 37.13 42.07 42.78 41.60
18. KOENIG, Yannick 07 TV Kempten 2:46.09 431 38.00 43.18 42.91 42.00
19. VECCI, A. 11 SSV Bozen 2:46.76 426 36.92 43.57 43.37 42.90
20. MUELLNER, Gabriel 09 SG Stadtwerke München 2:46.81 425 36.29 42.41 44.60 43.51
21. MAERZ, Kai 10 SV Augsburg 1911 2:49.20 407 38.89 43.89 43.86 42.56
22. PLATZER, Lucas 09 SC Wfr. München 2:49.73 404 37.39 42.74 45.09 44.51
23. BANDLOW, Ben 11 TSV 1850 Lindau 2:50.95 395 38.20 43.67 44.78 44.30
24. SCHLEICHER, Arne 10 TSV Erding 2:51.39 392 39.15 44.36 44.63 43.25
25. WYRWOLL, Aurel 10 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling2:52.49 384 38.44 44.72 45.82 43.51
26. VON HOERSTEN, Anthony11 DJK Sportbund München 2:52.91 382 39.25 44.03 45.37 44.26
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Int. Swim Cup Bavaria
Ingolstadt, 22. - 23.2.2025

Event 132, Men, 200m Breaststroke, Open

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

27. PITARAKIS, Panagiotis 10 Panionios G.S.S. 1980 2:53.55 377 37.23 44.00 45.92 46.40
28. STASKONIS, Adomas 11 Panevezio Zemyna 2:53.59 377 37.26 45.31 46.41 44.61
29. VALTORTA, Matteo 09 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling2:53.68 377 39.22 44.66 45.71 44.09
30. LIEDL, Hugo 10 SC Wfr. München 2:53.82 376 37.78 45.44 46.67 43.93
31. SIPKOVITS, Vilmos 09 Uni Győri Úszó SE 2:53.91 375 39.67 44.76 44.89 44.59
32. HERRMANN, Niklas 07 TV Kempten 2:55.31 366 38.57 44.71 46.43 45.60
33. HOLZAPFEL, Emil 11 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling2:55.69 364 40.15 45.23 45.25 45.06
34. STRAWINSKY, Raphael 11 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 2:56.06 362 39.02 45.13 46.91 45.00
35. GUBANOV, Pavel 10 SC Wfr. München 2:57.06 355 39.51 46.17 46.26 45.12
36. KOOP, Konstantin 11 SG Stadtwerke München 2:57.43 353 40.79 45.68 45.71 45.25
37. ALTING VAN GEUSAU, L. 12 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling2:57.50 353 40.71 46.36 45.71 44.72
38. KOEHLER, Korbinian Luca11 1.SC Schweinfurt 2:57.52 353 39.52 46.57 47.94 43.49
39. FISCHER, Tim 03 SSG 81 Erlangen 2:58.29 348 39.60 45.29 47.01 46.39
40. KOENIG, Raphael Nico 09 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 2:58.93 344 40.82 45.78 46.39 45.94
41. DETERS, Jan 12 DJK Sportbund München 3:00.27 337 40.56 46.41 47.19 46.11
42. PUDLO, Till 08 TSV 1850 Lindau 3:03.17 321 37.14 47.34 50.71 47.98
43. RACK, Adrian 12 MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen/Ilm 3:03.57 319 41.17 46.88 48.13 47.39
44. KRIZANOVIC, Toni 11 SC Wfr. München 3:04.04 316 41.44 46.22 49.02 47.36
45. BLACQUIERE, Mads 11 SG Stadtwerke München 3:07.55 299 42.85 47.76 49.14 47.80
46. BARZIO, Samuele 11 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.3:07.65 299 41.55 47.83 49.00 49.27
47. COCCHI, Francesco 13 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.3:08.80 293 41.04 49.52 49.83 48.41
48. DORNBUSCH, Daniel 13 SV Augsburg 1911 3:09.11 292 43.22 49.56 49.18 47.15
49. NARDUZZO, Luca 11 SSV Bozen 3:10.70 284 43.04 49.17 49.69 48.80
50. VOGEL, Leopold 11 SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 3:13.18 274 43.13 50.00 51.08 48.97
51. WARNKE, Simon 13 SG Stadtwerke München 3:15.43 264 44.94 49.76 50.46 50.27
52. STAUDINGER, Vincent 12 SV Augsburg 1911 3:17.70 255 43.92 52.06 52.45 49.27
53. STURM, Raphael 10 Polizei SV Eichstätt 3:17.93 254 43.51 52.34 51.40 50.68
54. WERLER, Vitus 12 TSV Vaterstetten 3:22.35 238 45.45 51.76 52.49 52.65
55. BARTHEL, Johannes 14 1.FCN Schwimmen 3:22.71 237 47.17 52.07 52.30 51.17
56. JOBST, Milian Miguel 11 Polizei SV Eichstätt 3:23.42 234 43.28 52.02 53.70 54.42
57. SAMMARCO, Alessandro 11 SSV Bozen 3:24.65 230 45.68 51.82 53.50 53.65
58. SAID, Alan Julian 11 SC Wfr. München 3:25.54 227 47.77 52.57 54.20 51.00
59. DEIMLING, Benedikt 11 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling3:26.73 223 46.53 53.23 53.99 52.98
60. BESTLE, Benedikt 14 TSV 1909 Gersthofen 3:28.23 218 48.11 53.81 55.13 51.18
61. HOCK, Lennard 14 DJK Sportbund München 3:28.52 217 46.93 54.78 54.84 51.97
62. KLEIN, Philipp 14 SV Augsburg 1911 3:29.14 215 49.62 54.85 54.02 50.65
63. WINKLER, Fabian 15 TSG Stadtbergen 1892 3:34.54 200 48.75 54.55 56.11 55.13
64. GURKO, Maxim 13 TSV 1909 Gersthofen 3:37.71 191 50.34 56.38 57.60 53.39
65. ERLER, Theo 15 SV Wacker Burghausen 3:47.39 168 51.66 58.89 59.54 57.30
66. WALKMANN, Moritz 14 Schwimmteam Neusäß 3:48.23 166 51.36 58.78 1:00.22 57.87
67. SCHMID, Christoph 15 TSV 1909 Gersthofen 3:52.39 157 53.06 59.81 59.32 1:00.20
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